
March 28, 2013 
SHIP Project:  018391.11 

Pilings and Whaler Rehabilitation 
Amendment No. 1 

 

Dear Sir/Ms: 

 Make the following changes(s) to the Bid Documents: 

 

Changes: 

In the Request for Bids “Pier Whalers and Pilings” 

Delete the sentence:  

Whalers are to be 12” X 12” X 20’ 2.5 CCA Marine Treated White Pine.   

Replace with  

Whalers are to be 12” X 12” X 20’ 2.5 CCA Marine Treated Southern Yellow Pine.   

Regards, 

John 

Questions and Answers: 

Question:  Do the Pilings need to be driven?  

Response:  No, they are not load baring pilings, the rest on the ocean floor.  

 

Question:  What is the capacity of the existing Pier? 

Response:   The pilings are fender pilings and not load bearing. As far as weight capacity for the pier, a 
truck weighing twenty tons can go out on the pier with no issues.  

 

Question:  What is the time frame for this project? 

Response:  Ideally we would like to have the project completed by Memorial Day, but we understand 
that that probably will not happen. We are willing to work with the selected contractor. 

 



 

 


